NYID#
N6334
N9266
N6444
N6395
NO0065
N5936
N4206
N9436
N5462
N4091
N8010
N4065
N8030
N9284
N3111
N3424
N9069
N9336
N9061
N6346
N8042
N4035
N3268
N3360
N9427
N4037
N8070
N8090
N3155
N8105
N3261
N6549
N6199
N4087
N9060
N4012
N3199
N9651
N4079
N4180
N6406
N4118
N7447
N9576
N5945
N8175
N3351
N9641

2014 Annual Statement
Charitable Annuity Societies

Organization Name
AARP Institute
ABWE Foundation, Inc.
Actors' Fund of America
Adventist Frontier Missions, Inc.
Africa Inland Mission International, Inc.
Albany Medical Center Foundation, Inc.
Alfred University
Allegheny College
Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Assoc., Inc.
American Associates, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
American Baptist Foreign Mission Society
American Baptist Foundation
American Bible Society
American Cancer Society, Inc.
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
American Comm. for the Weizmann Inst. of Science, Inc.
American Committee for Shaare Zedek Hospital in Jerusalem, Inc.
American Friends of Magen David Adom
American Friends of the Hebrew University
American Friends of the Tel Aviv University, Inc.
American Friends Service Committee, Inc.
American Heart Association, Inc.
American Institute for Cancer Research
American Jewish Committee
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee, Inc.
American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc.
American Leprosy Missions, Inc.
American Lung Association
American Museum of Natural History
American Society for Technion-Israel Institute of Technology, Inc.
American Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
AmeriCares Foundation, Inc.
Amit Children, Inc.
Amnesty International USA, Inc.
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association
Anti-Defamation League Foundation
Archdiocese of New York
Arthritis Foundation, Inc.
Asbury Theological Seminary
Association of Graduates of the United States Military Academy
Baptist General Conference
Barnard College
Baruch College Fund
Berea College
Best Friends Animal Society
BGEA, MN
Biblica Ministries Foundation
Birthright Israel Foundation

Domicile

District of Columbia

Pennsylvania
New York
Michigan
New York
New York
New York
Pennsylvania
Delaware
New York
New York
Pennsylvania
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Pennsylvania
New York

District of Columbia

New York
New York
Tennessee
New York
Maine
New York
New York
New York
Connecticut
New York
New York
California
New York
New York
Georgia
Kentucky
New York
lllinois
New York
New York
Kentucky
Utah
Minnesota
Colorado
New York



NYID#
N5431
N9505
N4021
N9092
N5949
N8507
N8200
N9263
N5709
N8250
N9419
N9531
N3548
N3202
N5743
N8300
N3451
N8301
N8302
N8547
N9303
N9039
N9584
N9024
N9327
N5995
N8613
N4126
N8310
N3406
N9349
N6113
N1450
N8313
N4181
N6524
N5900
N8315
N4034
N8320
N6758
N9408
N9397
N6462
N9395
N5915
N5853
N8330

2014 Annual Statement
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Organization Name
B'nai B'rith Foundation
Bowdoin College
Boy Scouts of America
Boys and Girls Clubs of America
Bridgewater College
Brooklyn Academy of Music, Inc.
Brooklyn College Foundation, Inc.
Bryant University
Buffalo State College Foundation, Inc.
Cancer Care, Inc.
Carleton College
Case Western Reserve University
Catholic Charities Diocese of Brooklyn
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of NY
Catholic Church Extension Society of the United States of America
Catholic Foreign Mission Society of America, Inc.
Catholic Medical Mission Board, Inc.
Catholic Near East Welfare Assoc.
Catholic Relief Services-U.S. Catholic Conference, Inc.
Cazenovia College
Cedarville University
Centenary College
Center for Constitutional Rights
Center for Inquiry, Inc.
Central Park Conservancy
ChildFund International, USA
Children International
Children's Aid Society
Christian and Missionary Alliance
City of Hope
Claretians, Inc.
Clarkson University
Colgate Rochester Crozer Divinity School
Colgate University
College of New Rochelle
College of Saint Rose
College of William and Mary Foundation
Colleges of the Seneca
Colonial Williamsburg Foundation
Columbia University
Comerica Legacy Foundatioon
Community Foundation for Greater Buffalo, Inc.
Compassion International, Incorporated
Congregation of the Passion, Holy Cross Province
Conservation Fund, a Nonprofit Corporation
Consumers Union of United States, Inc.
Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art
Cooperative for Assistance and Relief Everywhere, Inc.

Domicile
District of Columbia
Maine
Texas
Georgia
Virginia
New York
New York
Rhode Island
New York
New York
Minnesota
Ohio

New York
New York
lllinois

New York
New York
New York
District of Columbia
New York
Ohio

New Jersey
New York
New York
New York
Virginia
Missouri
New York
Colorado
California
lllinois

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Virginia
New York
Virginia
New York
Michigan
New York
Colorado
lllinois
Virginia
New York
New York
District of Columbia



NYID#
N8340
N7568
N9410
N9049
N8344
N9348
N9551
N4059
N5876
N6186
N3203
N9457
N6167
N4207
N5578
N6658
N4116
N6091
N9529
N7607
N4322
N9094
N9357
N8450
N3880
N8716
N9073
N4333
N6451
N9289
N8525
N6016
N8527
N9317
N6302
N9012
N8068
N3083
N8544
N6752
N9322
N9021
N5794
N6324
N8893
N8550
N6672
N6076
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Organization Name
Cornell University
Corporation of Haverford College
Cortland College Foundation, Inc.
Cortland Memorial Foundation, Inc.
Covenant House
Culinary Institute of America
Curators of the University of Missouri
Deborah Hospital Foundation
Defenders of Wildlife
DePauw University
Dept. of Education, Archdiocese of NY
Devereux Foundation
Diocese of Buffalo, NY
Diocese of Rochester
Disabled American Veterans Charitable Service Trust
Dominican Friars' Guilds
Drew University
Earthjustice
Easter Seals, Inc
Elderhostel, Inc.
Ellis Hospital Foundation, Inc.
Emma Willard School
EngenderHealth, Inc.
Environmental Defense Fund, Inc.
Episcopal Church Foundation
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America
Fairfield University
Father Flanagan's Boys' Home
FCNL Education Fund
Feeding America f/k/a America's Second Harvest
Fellowship of Reconciliation, Inc.
First Church of Christ, Scientist in Boston, Massachusetts
Fordham University
Foundation at New Jersey Institute of Technology
Foundation Fighting Blindness, Inc.
Foundation of CVPH Medical Center, Inc.

Foundation of the Roman Catholic Diocese of Buffalo NY, Inc.

Foundation of the State University of NY
Friars of the Atonement, Inc.

Friends Fiduciary Corporation

Friends of the Israeli Defense Forces

Friends of Yad Sarah, Inc.

General Board of the Church of the Nazarene
General Synod Council of the Reformed Church in America
Genesee Community College Foundation, Inc.
Geneseo Foundation, Inc.

George Washington University

Gettysburg College

Domicile

New York
Pennsylvania
New York

New York

New York

New York
Missouri

New Jersey
District of Columbia
Indiana

New York
Pennsylvania
New York

New York
Kentucky

New York

New Jersey
California
lllinois
Massachusetts
New York

New York

New Jersey
New York

New York
Minnesota
Connecticut
Nebraska
District of Columbia
Arizona

New York
Massachusetts
New York

New Jersey
Maryland

New York

New York

New York

New York
Pennsylvania
New York

New York
Missouri

New York

New York

New York
District of Columbia
Pennsylvania



NYID#
N9632
N9673
N9571
N9330
N9515
N6330
N8535
N4061
N5888
N8600
N9285
N9600
N6017
N9619
N5713
N8615
N8620
N3811
N9366
N4233

N4312

N8650
N9570
N8660
N6095
N3165
N5841
N8674
N9205
N9257
N9204
N3530
N3981
N4240
N5676
N9302
N6422
N6496
N6261
N6639
N6427
N9375
N3942
N3455
N9518
N3422
N8992
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Organization Name
Gideons International
Girl Scouts of the United States of America
Glimmerglass Opera Theater, Inc.
Gordon College
Goucher College
Greenpeace Fund, Inc.
Guideposts A Church Corp.
Guiding Eyes for the Blind, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity International, Inc.

Hadassah, the Women's Zionist Organization of America, Inc.

Heifer International Foundation

Heritage Foundation

HIAS, Inc.

Hillel: The Foundation for Jewish Campus Life
Home Missioners of America

Hope College

Houghton College

Humane Society of the United States

International Fellowship of Christians and Jews, Inc.
International House

International Planned Parenthood Federation, Western Hemisphere

Region, Inc.

International Rescue Committee, Inc.

lona College

Israel Humanitarian Foundation, Inc.

Jewish Federations of North America, Inc.
Jewish Guild for the Blind

Jewish Museum

Jewish National Fund (Keren Kayemeth Leisrael) Inc.
Jewish Theological Seminary of America

Jews for Jesus

Johns Hopkins University

Juilliard School

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation International
Keuka College

Lafayette College

Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.
Le Moyne College

Legion of Christ, Incorporated

Lehigh University

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.

Lewis & Clark College

Liberty University, Inc.

Lighthouse, Inc.

Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Lions Clubs International Foundation

Long Island University

Loyola University Maryland, Inc.

Domicile

lllinois

District of Columbia
New York
Massachusetts
Maryland

California

New York

New York

Georgia

New York
Arkansas

District of Columbia
New York

District of Columbia
Ohio

Michigan

New York
Delaware

lllinois

New York

New York

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
California
Maryland
New York
Pennsylvania
New York
Pennsylvania
New York
New York
Connecticut
Pennsylvania
New York
Oregon
Virginia

New York
New York
lllinois

New York
Maryland



NYID#
N6415
N6222
N5852
N9045
N5941
N6174
N4324
N9680
N9346
N6640
N6682
N9453
N8745
N9509
N3169
N5650
N6503

N8780

N7887
N9444
N6723
N6388
N9572
N4117
N9430
N6470
N3558
N6728
N8810
N5436
N4318
N9137
N3429
N8874
N8880
N4130
N6431
N5820
N8608
N7767
N8948
N3149
N9420
N8972
N6314
N9091
N9445
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Organization Name
Lutheran Church - Missouri Synod Foundation
Lutheran Community Foundation
Lutheran University Association, Inc.
Make-A-Wish Foundation of America
Manhattan College
Marist College
Maryknoll Sisters of St. Dominic, Inc.
Masonic Medical Research Laboratory
Massachusetts Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research
Medecins Sans Frontieres/Doctors Without Borders USA Inc.
Media Research Center
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center
Mercy Corps
Metropolitan Museum of Art
Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc.

Michigan Tech Fund

Ministers & Missionaries Benefit Board of the American Baptist
Churches

Mission Aviation Fellowship

Morris Animal Foundation

Mount St. Mary's University

Muscular Dystrophy Association

Museum of Jewish Heritage: A Living Memorial to the Holocaust
Museum of Modern Art

Muskingum University

National Arbor Day Foundation

National Audubon Society, Inc.

National Geographic Society

National Jewish Health

National Multiple Sclerosis Society

National Parks and Conservation Association

National Society of the Daughters of the American Revolution
National Spiritual Assembly of the Baha'is of the US

National Wildlife Federation

Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.

Nature Conservancy of Connecticut, Inc.

New York and Presbyterian Hospital

New York Botanical Garden

New York City Ballet

New York Medical College

New York Province of the Society of Jesus

New York Public Library, Astor, Lenox and Tilden Foundations
New York Public Radio

New York University

North Shore Animal League of America

North Shore-Long Island Jewish Health System Foundation
Northeastern University

Domicile
Missouri
Minnesota
Indiana
Arizona
New York
New York
New York
New York
Massachusetts
Minnesota
New York
Virginia
New York
Washington
New York
New York
Michigan
New York

Idaho
Colorado
Maryland
Arizona
New York
New York
Ohio
Nebraska
New York

District of Columbia

Colorado
New York

District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Illinois

District of Columbia

New York
Connecticut
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Massachusetts



NYID#
N9608
N9473
N6041
N6472
N8127
N9678
N9537
N3477
N9043
N3467
N9558
N5845
N9434
N9070
N8727
N9224
N5875
N9549
N9657
N9268
N5395
N9606
N6638
N5937
N4230
N4090
N9545
N6476
N9380
N6661
N5757
N9090
N7587
N9095
N9339
N9645
N4239
N5606
N9120
N5404
N9225
N7627
N9464
N3090
N9145
N9150
N6257
N6699
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Organization Name
Northwestern University
NRA Foundation, Inc.
Oberlin College
Ocean Conservancy, Inc.
Ohio University Foundation
Omaha Home for Boys
Open Doors with Brother Andrew, Inc.
ORT America, Inc.
Our Lady of Victory Homes of Charity
Pace University
Peddie School
People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals, Inc.
Philadelphia Foundation, Inc.
Philharmonic-Symphony Society of New York, Inc.
Physicians Committee for Responsible Medicine, Inc.
Plan International USA, Inc.
Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.
Polytechnic Institute of New York University
Population Connection
Presbyterian Church (USA) Foundation
Princeton Theological Seminary
Prison Fellowship Ministries Foundation

Project HOPE - The People to People Health Foundation, Inc.

ProLiteracy Worldwide

Province of St. Joseph of the Capuchin Order, Inc.
Province of St. Mary of the Capuchin Order
Public Citizen Foundation

Quiet Hour, Inc.

Radiological Society of North America, Inc.
Regents of the University of California
Regents of the University of Michigan
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Rider University

Roberts Wesleyan College

Rochester Area Community Foundation
Rochester General Hospital Foundation, Inc.
Rochester Institute of Technology

Roman Catholic Diocese of Albany, NY
Roman Catholic Diocese of Ogdensburg, NY
Roman Catholic Diocese of Syracuse, NY
Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation
Roswell Park Alliance Foundation

Rutgers University Foundation

Sage Colleges

Salesian Missions

Salvation Army

Samaritan's Purse

Sarah Lawrence College

Domicile
lllinois
Virginia

Ohio

District of Columbia
Ohio
Nebraska
California
New York
New York
New York
New Jersey
Virginia
Pennsylvania
New York
Delaware
Rhode Island
New York
New York
District of Columbia
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Virginia
Virginia

New York
Michigan
New York
District of Columbia
California
lllinois
California
Michigan
New York
New Jersey
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
California
New York
New Jersey
New York
New York
New York
North Carolina
New York



NYID#
N8850
N5446
N9050
N9325
N9332
N5403
N9331
N4105
N9170
N4060
N4036
N9381
N6463
N2746
N9400
N5877
N1265
N9373
N9023
N9212
N5935
N6175
N4279
N4179
N4161
N9675
N4205
N6116
N9194
N6540
N9290
N9386
N9337
N9295
N5744
N8227
N6238
N9250
N4052
N9674
N6069
N6452
N5857
N6105
N6660
N9300
N6454
N8567
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Organization Name
Saratoga Care, Inc.
Save the Children Federation, Inc.
Seeing Eye, Inc.
SEND International
Seton Hall University
Siena College
Sierra Club Foundation
Skidmore College
Society for the Propagation of the Faith
Southern Poverty Law Center, Inc.
St. Columban's Foreign Mission Society
St. John's University
St. Labre Indian School Educational Assoc.
St. Lawrence University
Stony Brook Foundation, Inc.
Student Conservation Association, Inc.
Sudan Interior Mission Inc.
Susquehanna University
Swarthmore College
Syracuse University
Teachers College, Columbia University
Trans World Radio
Trust for Public Land
Trustees of Hamilton College
Trustees of Princeton University
Trustees of the Lawrenceville School
Trustees of the Stevens Institute of Technology
Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
Trustees of Trinity College
Trustees of Tufts College
Union College
Union of Concerned Scientists, Inc.
United Church Funds, Inc.

United Jewish Appeal-Federation of Jewish Philanthropies of NY, Inc.

United States Fund for UNICEF

United States Merchant Marine Academy Alumni Foundation, Inc.

United Way Worldwide

University at Albany Foundation
University at Buffalo Foundation, Inc.
University of Arizona Foundation
University of Chicago

University of Cincinnati Foundation
University of Connecticut Foundation, Inc.
University of Delaware

University of Maryland Baltimore Foundation, Inc.

University of Minnesota Foundation
University of Montana Foundation
University of Puget Sound

Domicile
New York
Connecticut
New Jersey
Michigan
New Jersey
New York
California
New York
New York
Alabama
Nebraska
New York
Montana
New York
New York
New York
New York
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
New York
New York
North Carolina
California
New York
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
Pennsylvania
Connecticut
Massachusetts
New York
District of Columbia
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Arizona
lllinois

Ohio
Connecticut
Delaware
Maryland
Minnesota
Montana
Washington



NYID#
N9305
N9131
N9550
N9482
N9429
N9310
N5861
N9241
N9356
N9051
N9338
N6776
N6545
N4051
N9533
N9523
N4033
N5835
N4093
N5934
N6507
N6242
N9624
N9057
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Organization Name
University of Rochester
University of Texas Foundation, Inc.
University of the Cumberlands, Inc.
University of the South
Ursinus College
Vassar College
Voice of Prophecy, Inc.
Volunteers of America, Inc.
Washington College
Watchtower Bible and Tract Society of Florida, Inc.
Webster University
Western Adventist Foundation
Wilderness Society
Wildlife Conservation Society
William Marsh Rice University
WNET
Word of Life Fellowship, Inc.
World Literature Crusade
World Wildlife Fund, Inc.
Woycliffe Bible Translators
Yeshiva University
Young America's Foundation
Young Men’s Christian Association Buffalo Niagara
Young Men's Christian Assoc. of Greater NY

Domicile
New York
Texas
Kentucky
Tennessee
Pennsylvania
New York
California
Virginia
Maryland
Florida
Missouri
Arizona
District of Columbia
New York
Texas
New York
New York
Colorado
Delaware
Florida
New York
Virginia
New York
New York



